
ADMINISTRATION  

Susan Alverson,R .Ph 

Executive Secretary 

salverson@albop.com/non- 

sterile   
  

Office administration  

Board Policies  

Compounding policies  
  

Mitzi Ellenburg  

Chief Operating Officer 

mellenburg@albop.com  

  

Board meetings  

Meeting agenda  

Legislation  

Management of final  and consent orders 

PDMP  

Cristal Anderson, R.Ph 

Director of compliance  

canderson@albop.com  
  

Case management of complaints   

Review approval of out-of-state pharmacy 

applications Inspect compounding facilities  

Wendy Culverhouse  

Administrative Assistant 

Licensing Specialist  

wculverhouse@albop.com  

Manage office communication  

Fields common questions  

Support and communication for Exec. Sec. 

Support licensing In-State Pharmacies  

LICENSING  

Rhonda Coker  

Supervisor licensing 

rcoker@albop.com  

Supervision of all licensing activities  

Oversees technician registration  

Verification Request  

Reports disciplinary actions  
  

Lynn Martin Licensing 

specialist 

lmartin@albop.com  

Supervises licensing of pharmacists, intern/externs 

Manages reciprocity  

Terry Lawrence   

Technical support  

Licensing  

tlawrence@albop.com  

Manages technical operations in office 

Technician registration support  

Diane Decker  

Licensing specialist  

ddecker@albop.com  
  

Licensing of pharmacy businesses  

Office purchasing  

Benefit manager  

Kim Pickett  

Licensing specialist 

kpickett@albop.com  

Licensing of out-of-state pharmacies 

And pharmacy related businesses  

    



ENFORCEMENT  

Eddie Braden  

Chief Investigator 

ebraden@albop.com  

  

Supervisor of Enforcement office  

Supervisor of inspections  

Supervisor of investigations  
  

Patty Wright  

Administrative Assistant/Case  

Coordinator  

Enforcement Office 

pwright@albop.com  

Manages communication for enforcement Office  

Coordinates Inspection and Case documents  

Assistant to Chief Investigator  

Todd Brooks  

Board Investigator  

USP 795/797  

Investigations/Inspections 

tbrooks@albop.com  

Inspects primarily sterile, non-sterile and hospital 

pharmacies  

Investigates complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  

  

Henry Burks  

Board Investigator 

North Central Alabama 

hburks@albop.com  

Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  

  
   

Scott Daniel  

Board Investigator  

East central and southeast  

Alabama 

sdaniel@albop.com  

Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  

  

Mark Delk   

Board Investigator 

Central Alabama 

mdelk@albop.com  

Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates complaints and violations  

Of Title 34 and Title 20*  

Mark Hebert  

Board Investigator 

Southwest Alabama 

mhebert@albop.com  

Inspects Pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  

Richard Lambruschi  

Board Investigator North 

Alabama 

rlambruschi@albop.com  

Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  



Glenn Wells  

Board Investigator  

Specials Investigations Statewide 

gwells@albop.com  

Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  

Peyton Zarzour  

Board Investigator 

Central Alabama 

pzarzour@albop.com  

Inspects pharmacies and pharmacy businesses  

Investigates Complaints and violations of Title 34 and 

Title 20*  

  


